

## **Media Advisory**

## Press Conference to be held Thursday, February 8 at 11:00 a.m. at Myrtle Beach International Airport (MYR)

**Who:** Myrtle Beach International Airport and new airline partner

What: Horry County Department of Airports to introduce Myrtle Beach International

Airports (MYR) 10<sup>th</sup> airline partner and several new nonstop markets

When: Thursday, February 8, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.

Where: Myrtle Beach International Airport (MYR) - ticketing lobby; 1100 Jetport Road,

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

**Interviews:** Press conference starts at 11:00 a.m. immediately followed by one-on-one

interview opportunities with airport officials, community leaders and airline

executive

**Parking:** Members of the press, driving official vehicles, should park in the designated

media parking area